until such person shall work out the amount of such fine at such rate of compensation as said council may prescribe, for a time not exceeding the term of said commitment; and the village council shall have full power to establish by ordinance all needful regulations for the security of such persons thus employed, and to prevent escape and secure proper discipline, and shall have power to establish a proper workhouse in said village for the purpose aforesaid, and under such regulations as said village council may prescribe.

Provided, That any justice of the peace in and for said village, shall have power for vagrancy, to commit any person to the village prison or workhouse or county jail, or to order such person to work on the public improvements of said village for a term not exceeding ninety (90) days.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved November 22, 1881.

CHAPTER 24.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE
THE INCORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF PARK POINT, AND TO
GRANT IT CERTAIN POWERS."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the act entitled: "An act to authorize the incorporation of the village of Park Point, and to grant it certain powers," approved the seventh (7) day of March A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), be and the same is hereby amended by adding to the fifth (5) section thereof the following, namely: And all lands, buildings, furniture, fixtures and property of every name, kind and description, situate in said district at the time of the passage of this act and acquired and held for school purposes, shall belong to and be possessed, owned and controled by the [said] school district of Park Point, for school purposes,

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved October 27, 1881.